

Antonio Reynoso Borough President

Dante B. Arnwine District Manager

Fred P. Baptiste Chair

Primo Lasana 1<sup>st</sup> Vice Chair

Francisca Leopold 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice Chair

Linda Watson-Lorde Executive Secretary

> Mayna Legoute Treasurer

Dexter Roberts Member-at-Large

Nicolas Almonor Member-at-Large

## BROOKLYN COMMUNITY BOARD 9

- TO: Alethea Best, CB9 Member; Jamie Eckstein, CB9 Member; Candace Edwards, CB9 Member; Letwine Mavina, CB9 Member; Natoya McGhie, CB9 Member; Twyla Ware, CB9 Member; Linda Watson-Lorde, CB9 Member; John Beckles, Jr, Resident Member; Anna Lerner, Resident Member; Leah McClain, Resident Member; Cynthia Rose, Resident Member
  - FROM: Soul Creary, Committee Chair

RE: Youth Services & Education Committee Meeting

DATE: Wednesday, October 4, 2023

The virtual meeting of the Youth Services Committee has been scheduled as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, October 10, 2023

TIME: 7:00 p.m.

PLACE: Zoom Meeting ID: 813 9456 1957 Phone: 1(646) 558-8656; No Password Required <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81394561957</u> Livestreamed on the CB9 YouTube channel here: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCciPIIJ01pLvrG0xod1 LvQ

## AGENDA

- I. Welcome
- II. Introductions
- III. Notetaker Cynthia Rose
- IV. Finalizing what our goals and activity will be for this year
  - a. Community/Neighborhood Clean-up
  - b. Clothing Drive
  - c. Community Garden support (Union Street/Eastern Parkway btwn Franklin and Classon Ave)
  - d. Youth Summit (can collaborate with MS 352- Jackie Robinson middle school's summit they had 500 participants last year)
  - e. Any additional suggestions welcomed
  - f. CB9 Community Fair
- V. Create a program calendar for events and commitment of duties for events
- VI. New Youth and Education Executive Committee
  - a. Linda and Ciliea -Education Committee co-chair
  - b. Billie and Letwine -Youth Committee co-chairs
  - c. Cynthia to continue as secretary for both Letwine will support with secretary duties if Cynthia is not present. Cynthia and Letwine are co-secretaries
- VII. Adjournment

890 NOSTRAND AVENUE • BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11225 • PHONE: (718) 778-9279 • FAX: (718) 467-0994 WEBSITE: www. <u>https://cbbrooklyn.cityofnewyork.us/cb9/</u> • EMAIL: BK09-1@CB.NYC.GOV